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The Official 2016 Vigils 
 

Our Lady of the Roses, Mary Help of Mothers Shrine 
The Apparition site of Our Lady and Our Lord and the Personages from Heaven  

to Veronica Lueken, named ‘Veronica of the Cross’ 

P.O. Box 52, Bayside, NY  11361 
 

Our Lady requests 3 hour Rosary Vigils on the Eve of the Feast days at 7:00pm to 10:00pm & Sunday Holy Hours at 10:30am for 
Priests, now held at the site of the Vatican Pavilion site in Flushing Meadows Park, New York beginning June 18, 1970. 

The Official & Authorized Shrine of Our Lady of the Roses, Mary Help of Mothers 
P.O. Box 52, Bayside NY  11361      1 (718) 961-8865      (917) 969-6900 Cell 

www.OurLadyoftheRoses.org          www.Facebook.com/OurLadyoftheRosesMaryHelpofMothers 
 

 2016 Vigils   Day     Vigils 7:00pm to 10:00pm  -  Eve of the Feast Days at the Vatican Pavilion Site, Flushing Meadows                                 7:00pm to 10:00pm  -  Eve of the Feast Days                          
 

February 1 Monday Eve of the Presentation of the Lord & the Purification of the Blessed Virgin Mary  [Feast day Tues, Feb 2] 

February 10  Wednesday Eve of Our Lady of Lourdes, Apparition to Bernadette, Lourdes France, 1858   [Feast day Thurs. Feb, 11] 
] 

March 18 Friday Eve of the Solemnity of St. Joseph, foster father of Jesus        [Feast day Sat, March 19] 

March 19  Saturday Eve of Palm Sunday of the Passion of Our Lord                [Passion Sunday, March 20 ] 

March 26   Saturday Eve of the Solemnity of the Resurrection  of Our Lord    [Feast day Sunday, March 27] 

April 2  Saturday In Honor of the Solemnity of the Annunciation to the Blessed Virgin Mary    [Feast day Mon, April 4] 

May 4 Wednesday Eve of the Solemnity of the Ascension of Our Lord    [Solemnity Holy Day of Obligation Thurs. May 5] 
 

May  1  Sunday 10:30am May Crowning and Procession of Our Lady of the Roses at 10:30am Sunday        

May 14 Saturday Eve of the Solemnity of Pentecost, Descent of the Holy Spirit         [Solemnity Feast of Pentecost Sunday, May 15] 

May 21   Saturday Eve of the Solemnity of the Most Holy Trinity [Feast day Sunday, May 22] 
 

May  28 Saturday Eve of the Solemnity of Corpus Christi, the Most Holy Body & Blood of Christ    [Feast day Sun. May 29] 

May 30   Monday Eve of the Queenship of the Blessed Virgin Mary   [Feast day Tues, May 31] 
   

June 2 Thursday Eve of the Solemnity of the Sacred Heart of Jesus        [Feast day Friday, June 3] 

June 18  Saturday The 46th Anniversary of the Apparitions of Our Lady of the Roses & Procession  [Beginning June 18, 1970] 
 

July 1   

 

Friday 

 

Feast of the Most Precious Blood of Our Lord Jesus Christ    [Feast day Fri, July 1] 

     and Eve of the Visitation of the Blessed Virgin Mary to St. Elizabeth  [Feast day, Sat, July 2] 

July 15  Friday Eve of the Feast of Our Lady of Mount Carmel  Apparition 1251, St. Simon Stock, Carmelite [Feast Sat. July 16] 

July  25   Monday Eve of Saints Anne & Joachim, parents of the Blessed Virgin Mary  [Memorial Feast day Tues, July 26] 

August 3 Wednesday 
 

The 21st Memorial of Veronica of the Cross  (Veronica Lueken, Aug 3, 1995, 18th week Ordinary Time)  

August 5 Friday Eve of the Feast of the Transfiguration of Our Lord            [Feast day Sat, Aug 6] 

August 13 Saturday In Honor of the Solemnity of the Assumption of Our Lady into Heaven  [Holy Day Oblig. Mon, Aug 15] 

August 20 Saturday In Honor of the Feast of the Immaculate Heart of Mary                [Feast day Mon, Aug 22] 
 

September 7 Wednesday Eve of the Feast of the Nativity of Our Lady, Birth of the Blessed Virgin Mary      [Feast day Thurs, Sept. 8] 

September 14 Wednesday Eve of Our Lady of Sorrows & Feast of Exaltation of the Holy Cross [Feasts Wed, Thurs Sept. 14, 15] 

September 28 Wednesday Eve of Saints Michael, Gabriel and Raphael, Archangels    [Feast day Thurs, Sept. 29] 
 

October 1  Saturday Eve of the Guardian Angels & feast of St. Thérèse of Lisieux, the Little Flower  [Feasts Sat, Sun Oct 1, 2] 

October 6  Thursday Eve of the Feast of Our Lady of the Rosary, Victory at the Battle of Lepanto 1571    [Feast day Fri, Oct 7] 

November 1 Tuesday Eve of the Solemnity of All Souls Day & Feast of All Saints [All Saints Holy Day Nov 1, All Souls Nov 2] 
 

November 19  Saturday Eve of the Solemnity, Christ the King of the Universe and  in honor of the Presentation 

 

 

of the Blessed Virgin Mary             [Feast day Sun, Nov 20]  [Memorial feast day, Mon. Nov 21] 
 

December 7 

 

Wednesday 

 
Eve of the Solemnity, the Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary  

        Patroness of the USA   [Holy Day Obligation on Thursday, December 8] 

December 24 Saturday Eve of the Solemnity, the Birth of Our Lord Jesus Christ, Christmas  [Holy Day Obligation Sun Dec 25] 

December 27 Tuesday Eve of the Feast of the Holy Innocents, First Martyrs                              [Feast day Wed, Dec 28] 

December 31  Saturday Eve of the Solemnity, Mary the Holy Mother of God & the Christmas Octave, [Holy Day Oblig. Jan 1] 
 

Note:  When a feast day falls on Monday, the Vigil is held on Saturday as Sunday is the Day of the Lord.            
Join the Rosary live during the Vigils and Sunday Holy Hours & daily at 7:30pm by free Conference Call at 1 (712) 432-0075  Access Code 546958# 

http://www.ourladyoftheroses.org/

